%
"
X
X
3
>
X
A
X
\
X
3
»
X
X
X
>
3
X
X
.,
n
>
N
N
N
x
X
A,
N
x
A
N
X
N
X
N
N
A,
X
A
;-:
N
X
N
N
X
n
X
X
N
>
X
»
X
N
X
x
X
\
n
A,
&
N
A
x
X
x
x
x
x
N
3
X
A
X
X
¥
X
x
X
X
\
x
x
x
X
\

S

d

’

PARTS LIST

HASHIMA
y MR TR S
HASHIMACOLTD

E—
)
T

B &l
Automatic placket setting machine
HPM-10
HPM-20

O
al|
P
P
ot
Q
>
)
o3
0
£
<
O
©
=
o
j=
=
D
w
—
2
—
0
Q
>
)
g
o
>
|
©
—
L
£
=
O
—
L

L




IN—=YYR
1.24#R

The Whole Body
2RKERUAIN—

Frames and Cover Parts

3.0 TE
Clamp Parts

404V 7 9 b BRUVAYMER
Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts

5. R Eh &R

Clamp Driving Parts

6. TFHRUIYED

Lower Thread Trimmer Parts
3.5 78R

Clamp Parts
8. Ry H—Hf

Stacker Parts

9. &

Electric and Pneumatic Parts

10ROk

Poro system type

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e Whiete Lody

2R

o
s

Il

Cateae and A navmate

FEEED

(!

o ARt
N'g

D
AW,

D

wer Ml F.;W acds
p

r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

)
*
o

R ELE:

AEER TRy —

y of: Su

-
5 yf.'. e

Kt and ¥ et

"‘lri};.-u&’: & -?il':':fd

ARG '?ﬁ_lﬁ})m the librar

Sl B

B4V 7 S ROV Ey b



o
Hes ¢ .‘3'/(25.'11

)

5 s
s\(f:'t?ﬂ?{“nl nwr/ ‘G

AEBRU AN

it & Supply LLC

s

K
From th

Q@r‘i!gr Sewin

AA

42

&ibr

g



2. ZARUH/N\— Frames and Cover Parts
[=]

=) ) B% | & =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
1 SH8100303 | L &8H/\— 1
Upper cover
2 SH0007825 Hﬁ# 2
Inge
3 SH0081233 j—ﬁ?:r»'cﬁ%r-azd\dac M4 X 10 12
an screw
4 SH0085432 g‘c%ﬁﬁ?f)b}- M5 % 10 8
ex hole 0
5 SH0087123 5&70:19‘ Dy M5 8
>pring washer
6 SH0087222 :IF‘_'?'?:/’V M4 8
7 SH8100302 | E&TL—L4 1
Upper trame
8 SH8100320 %H‘Nwi-’ 1
a
9 SH8100317 | AR (7]N) 1 |s7.2<_URTOvsE
Slide plate (S) |\_E—HIE
10 152651301 | #BEZHEEIS 1
Hobbin winder
11 SH0050144 gf#ghmz»rw 1
op swic
12 SH0081826 itdnl: 3x10 4
13 SH0081826 gktat: 3x10
14 SH0086251 jﬂ#?‘tﬁ%ﬂ%aydﬂw M4 x 20 23
o]
15 SH8100315 |EES: 23
Washer
16 SH8100304 | X 4R 1
| op plate
17 SH8100310 zm-:rr 1
18 SH0081233 ;f-??‘tﬁ%ﬁxrhzhc M4 x 10 33
an screw
19 SH0080533 ;i-#ﬁﬁé-&-ﬁd\ht M4 x 10 2
crew
20 SH8100316 | A1) # 1
Slide plate
21 SH8100313 ;ﬂ:ﬂf:z 2
pacer
22 SH0001269 | A% )L 2
Metal
23 SH8100314 |EEE > 1
Lock pin
24 SH8100319 5&—*;*— 4
spacer
25 SH0085488 g‘(%?'gﬁfﬁjbb M8 x 40 2
ex nole s
26 SH0087125 570:/“9' T M8 2
pring wasner
27 SH8100318 ZJ?— 2
Jollar
28 SH8100307 |H1/3—C 1
Cover UG
29 SH8100308 gmu—o 1
30 SH8100306 |H/3—B 1
Cover B
31 SH8100301 3;%71/—1.,. 6
ain frame
32 SH8100305 |h/3—A 1
Cover A
33 SH0087224 ﬂ?'?v:wv M6 2
ain washer
34 SH0087124 | RS Dwirv M6 6
Spring washer
35 ———
36 |Rronsshe Iibmyﬁ?‘lﬂuberior Sewing MaBhin® & Supply|LLC

Hex holed bolt




2. KERUH/N\— Frames and Cover Parts

EEE W m B B® | & =
Ref No. List Neo. ° Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
37 SH0083552 :r'tbﬁﬂi.lw- M6x40 4
Hex boit
38 SH0086424 H:&ﬁ-r-yb M6 2
ex nut
39 ——
40 | SH0018544 P_E!"J?';{J"yl- M16x30 4
ixing sha
41 SH0008021 | v ARR SR
Adjust stud
42 SH0008524 fwxa— 4
;aster
43 SH0087125 bz:*"r/ho"?« i xr— M8 16
pring washer
44 SH0085484 ;\ﬁ;\ﬁf»b M8x20 16
Hex holed bolt
45 S15673001 gllvr;wb 1
il pan
46 114456002 "If*Jalvrv— 1
47 SH0080533 ;I--'?Aﬁmm**) M4x10 2
an screw
48 SH0087225 ﬂiv-y:/«v— M8 2
amn wasner
49 SH8100325 | &Gkl — 1
Part tray
50 SH0007031 ['W<= 2
Knob
51 SH0083544 |7 ::ﬂ;f;bb M6x15 3
52 SHO0087124 | AT T D v — M6 3
Spring washer
53 SH0087224 flli_'j-y:/«'—- M6 3
54 SH8100323 |EEET—T L 1
Extention table
55 SH8100322 |##BhT— )L 1
Assistant table
56 SH0080538 ;!-??‘tﬁlm'l\akv M4x12 3
57 SH8100324 EEEuN»(j’ 1
xtention pipe
58 SH0012260 |3° AR 1
Rubber leg
59 SH0018542 Zfiﬁ”’" 1
Yebo
60 SH0050143 bg‘gbx'r\ﬁ 1
61 SH8100412 [ R4 wFTL—h 1
Switch plate
62 SH8100312 | A1) #x 1
Slide plate
63 SH8100709 %v{?‘owﬂliﬁﬁ 1
Fixng plate
64 SH8100743 #«vf;?'-au v 1
Snap tastenrs
65 SH8100746 ;}u:ﬁ:x‘/ha— 1
oliar
66 SH8100744 ﬁﬁ*iﬁ 1
67 SH0083501 ;r'fﬁrﬁ;w M4x6 2
ex bolt
68 SH0087122 | R T Duirv— M4 2
Spring washer
69 SH0087222 ﬂi_'w:/«v— M4 2
am washer
70 SH0083503 .:(ﬁ;?lflbb M4x10 2
71 SH0087122 zv’uyno"v-y*/v— M4 2
Spring wasner
72 |RK0uBiRz (i B w%gf'—Superlor Sewing MadHine & $upply|LLC




2. KABRUN/N— Frames and Cover Parts
% "=

EGERS ® m &
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
73 SH0080122 j‘??‘(ﬁd‘ﬁd‘*‘p M3x16 1
74 SH0086421 |7+ vk M3 1
Hex nut
1 9 ARYFERE—EiE

75 SH8100317 | AR R (/M) T vy

Slide plate (S) bloc

From thellibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply| LLC







3.252 78k Clamp Parts

& 3 RS
Ref No. List No. Parts MName Q'ty Remarks
1 SH0085423 r:;‘tﬁ;ﬁ{;}ftr)bb M4X20 2
ax, nole [s1
2 SH0087122 57’”,?' Iyix M4 12
pring washer
3 SH8100014 |RJLEIS52TTL—K(A) 1
Belt clamp plate (A)
4 SH0011127 ?-fs.gvna‘d;bb 1
iming be
5 SH0085419 r:;'z%ﬁ{;rl-tt‘»b M4X10 10
ex, hole 0
6 SH8100015 | R JLkDS5TTL—M(B) 1
Belt clamp plate (B)
7 SH8100016 |25 TL—IVHAF 2
Clamp rail guide
8 SH8100019 ?-—ﬁmﬁ'ﬂﬁ 1
ase plate
9 SH8100013 |25 7Y ITR—X 1
Clamp pressure base
10 SH8100012 |5 —E Y 2
Cylynder pin
11 SH8100017 |25 T8 1
Clamp main shatt
12 SH0087125 |RFYT Twiy M8 2
Spring washer
13 SH0087224 g'cﬁ;;ﬁ{:r:tﬁ;w M8X30 2
14 SH8100008 ;ﬂ%ﬂfjb—h 2
ide plate
15 SH0080535 ;i-%‘tﬁmd\*-v M4X15 4
an screw
16 SH0085462 ﬁ’.”%‘é‘”ﬂ*"’" M6X30 2
ex. hole 0
17 SH0087124 31_7"'):/“9' Dyis— M6X30 2
pring washer
18 SH0002011 E';"Fdlw: 2
o0d en
19 SH0087224 ?_'7‘::‘;/«'—- M6 10
ain wasner
20 SH0033704 |2 o5 — 2
Cylynder shatt
21 SH0086110 gﬁisﬁ.&&m 2
ap ring
22 SH0086805 rﬁ-}--yh M8 2
23 SH0086425 F;'tﬁ?--y}- M8 2
24 SH8100010 v?'f*/«r— 4
25 | SH8100011 ;<7'J:zd"r—z 4
earing case
26 SH0000639 | RS A MRS 4
I Nrust neeale pearing
27 SH0000640 f&iﬂzhmﬁﬁ 8
rust ring
28 SH0001270 [T a 2
Bushing
29 SH0086423 g‘:ﬁ:}-% M5 2
30 SH0083025 Z(%?'Sﬁtltdf)hc M5X10 4
ex noled set—screw
31 SH0085436 Ztﬂ;/‘l"'\"{;l‘n‘l‘ibh M5X20 2
ax. hole 0
32 SH0087123 |[R TG Duirv— M5 2
Spring washer
33 SH8100007 Z:‘;fFE:z 2
iuide pin
34 SH0085233 g‘c@ftﬁ;bb M5X45 4
ex Do
35 SH8100004 |E—95F7—LAL(LR) 2
First clamp arm (L.K)
36 |F9BTRR |Branp ot Superior Sewing Malffine & $upbly|LLC




3.25>78&8 Clamp Parts

n ® m B B | &=
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
37 SH8100006 | R b/ A\—hHF— 2
Stopper collar
a8 SH0083227 g‘:?ﬂiM- M5X20 2
ex boit
39 SH8100003 | A by /=T L—bk 2
Stopper plate
40 SH8100022 gcf\'—ﬁ— 1
pacer
41 SH8100024 Sﬁw]r??:/jj’—la A 2
upport clamp arm
42 SH8100027 | YR/ yFFL—hk 2
Sandwich plate
43 SH0012345 (95> 53— 4
Clamp rubber
44 SH0057631 ?ﬂB:’J"%— 4
45 SH8100020 i:_:?—;i"fd‘ 2
ir pipe
46 -
47 SH0085410 | /<A 7T ARILE M3X35 4
Hex. holed bolt
48 : e
49 SH0085434 g‘tﬂ;lﬁ{:riim}- M5X15 5
50 SH0085404 5%@:{?»}- M3X10 4
51 SH0087121 [R T Dwirv— M3 4
Spring washer
52 SH0087221 lﬂip-y:/«v— M3 4
amn washner
53 SH0086258 S—ic'r#';‘\'ﬁﬁsf!\**) M2.6X5 4
54 SH8100025 |##BIH A K/~ 2
Sub-guide pipe
55 SH8100026 | 75> 77—k 2
Clamp plate
56 SH0085423 :T(ﬁ;ﬁf;]‘iﬁlbl* M4X20 4
ex. hole 0
57 | SH0087122 3.5.?'”’.7 D9Sre— M4 4
ng washer
58 SH0087122 f.‘(ﬁu?"'" M6 4
59 SH0083040 Z‘%{“S“F”’m M6X15 4
ex holed sel—screw
60 SH0083022 | <A fTiEHRL M5X5 2
Hex holed set—screw
61 SH8100526 |95 FF7—L L 1
Clamp arm (L)
62 SH8100525 35/3”3:)—L R 1
Jlamp arm
63 SH8100528 |Abw/i—TFL—FR 1
Stopper plate (RY
64 SH8100529 |RAkw/i—FL—hL 1
Stopper plate (L)
65 SH8100223 jF_U-y?«r— M5 4
ain wasner
66 SH0087123 57'1:1‘9‘ Dyir— M5 4
spring washer
67 SH0083227 ;'c%lrtti;b}- M5X20 4
Hex bol
68  [SH0080932 ;I-??'Qﬁ"f?:]\*e) M4X8 4
crew
69 SH0057634 gv*—-*f— $p3%18 2
pacer
70 SH0086421 g‘(ﬁ?‘% M3 2
ex nu
71 SH0081325 ;i-!?ﬂﬁﬁxf!\:iw M3X25 2
72 [SHBMOOL3E mi:xfgﬂ‘ﬂarpérior Sewing Machine & $upply|LLC

late




3952788 Clamp Parts

REES | GHES | B & % BE ] ®__%
Ref MNo. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
73 [SH0080919 1}-3:1::{&.-‘) M3x10 4
plane nu
74 |SH8100719 | RN —4— 2
pacer
From thellibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4 .04V 75ROV ME Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts
Ge | Tt |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Magh

29 o b8



AN AN7 3ryb BUVHYME Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts

— ® B A BE | &=
Ref No. List No. - | Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

1 SH8100352 [l Y 171k 1
Fixing shatf to tace plate

2 SH0087222 ‘fl}‘t_'jv:/v— M4 12

3 SH0087122 éﬁuw Ty e— M4 12
spring washer

4 SH0085423 :‘;'(ﬁ;'{'td‘l;]'n'l'}bh M4X20 12

5 SH8100355 |HA/F7Ow% 1
Guide block

6 SH8100353 |7 o4 AL —F 1
Adjust plate

7 SH0033710 |[HA R ¥ o5 — 1
Uylynder guide block

8 SH8100354 | A by /i—FL—k
Stopper plate

9 SH0087122 5?"):17‘ Dyssd— M4 2
pring washer

10 SH0085421 P::':ﬁ;ﬁi;fﬁh‘)bb M4X15 10

1 SH0086425 Z‘zﬁ?--yh M8 3
ax nu

12 SH8100351 EIEWIJ‘?’WL—L 1
iuide plate

13 SH8100356 | 75>V —Bhyi— 1
Mitre blade

14 SH0085459 g‘:ﬁ;ﬁfjﬁf}bb M6X16 2

15 SH0086257 ;J-Itl]')?ﬁ»k M8X135 1
olt

16 140527001 [SVAS A4 2
I hread eyelet{d hoks)

17 SH0082727 gﬁﬂﬁtx&d\nt M3X40 2

18 SH0087223 ji,f:»‘-y:/v— M5 3

19 SH8100410 P:IJ’!/—I- 1

20 SH0057632 3;"5— 2

21 150553003 E‘yiffm’rﬁﬁd-% 5.95 4

22 SH8100058 yu¢~;‘:;7°u-—-&~ 1
ixing plate

23 SH0012261 |2y 3y 1
Cushion

24 SH0085463 :"‘iﬁ;'{“\;‘f?ﬂ;‘ﬁibb M6X35 1

25 SH0085457 g‘tﬂ;ﬂ:‘tﬂi:hﬂiﬂbh M6X12 2

26 | SH0087125 sz_v“')‘:/haf Turx— M6 2
pring washer

27 SH0087225 ﬁiﬁ?v?ﬁv— M6 2

28 SH8100059 gz’)ﬁ;r'f:/a’}b 1
ixung angle

29 | SH0087125 | AT Y Tvyiv— M3 2
Spring washer

30 —_——— |m————— -

31 —_——— | ———— ——

32 —_——— m———— —_——

33 —_—— m————— _——

34 —_——— e ————— —— =

35 —_——— e ————— ——

36 |FromT the Jibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & $uUpply|LLC




404N 75y B UVAYHEE Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts
| ) BR | & =
Ref No. List  No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
37 e ——
38 ——— | m———— _———
39 —_——— | m———— -
40 —_——— | m———— _——
41 —_—— |m—_———— e
42 —_—— |m———— _——
43 —_——— | m———— —_—
44 —_— |m———— - —
45 SH0082723 gﬁﬂﬁ#d:l\$9 M3X20 3
an screw
46 SH0002012 Ex;y |~‘dr/}~‘ 1
ad en
47 SH0085421 g‘(ﬁ; ::K;{;f;ﬂ)bi- M4X15 1
48 S01698001 ;&-319& 5.95X12 3
49 508372001 | <YL 1
| hread take-up
50 SH0086421 Z‘tﬁu?'wf- M3 2
51 SH0083005 Z'{fl ?'Sf‘!’t.l.tﬁbhl; M3X8 1
ex holed set—screw
52 SH8100065 itw‘)‘u—b 1
53 SH8100064 :/l-T-:JI:':/ 1
ulcrum pin
54 SH8100403 |/ S/ TRV ITE 1
Pipe installation stand
55 SH0085464 g:ﬁ; ﬁi;r&*ﬁ)bb M6X40 1
56 SH0085460 | /<A R AFHRILE M6X20 2
Hex. holed bolt
57 SH8100402 |[v—F T MY HTE 2
Marking tixing stand
58 SH8100401 | v —F 2 WY fF1F/3— 2
Marking tixing bar
59 SH0085439 g‘:ﬂ;: ::‘caii;ﬁ}w M5X35 4
60 SH0057552 :_wl:ﬁﬁd 2
ipe plug
61 SH0055516 |47 —254 2wk 2
Neo Ark Light Set
62 —_——— | m———— _——
63 —_——— | m———— ——
64 —_——— | m————— ———
65 —_——— | m————— ——
66 —_— | m———— _—
67 —_——— | m————— -
68 SH0086423 g‘tﬁ?--yh M5 1
69 SH8100057 | EE ) 178 1
Light tixing shaft to tace plate
70 SH0085421 | /<7 tRILE M4X15 1
Hex. holed bolt
71 SH8100056 %%ﬁﬂ?’r-yk 1
72 |RIRO¥4R ﬁw of: Superior Sewing Machine & $upply|LLC

Photo light




AH AN 73y RUVAYME Guide Bracket and V—cut Parts
REES | B & ER | W=
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

73 —_——— | ————— -

74 —_——— |————— -

75 ——— | —————— -

76 100032003 ;i—#ﬂﬁ*ﬁduw 2
crew

77 SH0085432 gtﬂ;f(d‘l‘;f;f}l«}- M5x10 1
ax. hole o

78 SH0087223 f_v‘y';,;«r— M5 2

79 SH0083014 {T‘%?Sﬁtltd)*w M4x6 1
lex holed set—screw

80 SH0054010 | R 1R HH 35
| nreaa preKeage sensor

81 SH0080019 jﬁlﬂﬁdﬂd%*} M3x10

82 —_— |m—————— —-——

83 SHB8100721 |&t#k 1/16 (2.9mm) 1
Needle block

84 SH8100722 &H;* blvka (3.2mm) 1
eedle bloc

85 SH8100723 gfﬁa bIS/ksz (4.0mm) 1
eedle bloc

86 SH8100724 |&#t#& 3/16 (4.75mm) 1
Needle block

87 SH8100725 |§t#k 1/4 (6.35mm) 1
Needle block

88 SH8100710 F::ﬁltzi?t-t?.z-mm 1
ressure metal tittings

89 SH8100711 [T & B 4.75-6.355k A 1
Pressure metal tittings

90 SH8100712 3*:1:1& uz:.s-s.z-ﬂim 1
rassure p e

91 SH8100713 fp:qa 11.?5-6.35%53 1
ressure pB e

92 SH8100730 |§t4x 1/16~1/8% A 1
Needle piate

93 SH8100731 |14 4mm 1
Needle piate

94 SH8100732 |§t#R 4.75mm 1
Needle piate

95 SH8100733 |14k 6.35mm 1
Needle piate

96 e — -

97 SH8100704 |5 —TS54 vk 1
Pressure cylinder bracket

98 SH8100705 (TS —ERETOvY 1
Pressure cylinder bloc

99 SH8100708 ?Iﬁ!ﬁh? 1
ressure sna

100 SH8100706 Flﬂ*fﬁ 1
ressure guide

101 SH8100707 | % LIV AEENHR 1
|hread tension release plate

102 SH0033714 [T 5 — 1
Fressure cylinder

103 SH0085108 -‘)si«ryl- 1

L om p i I
104 FspposHaes!|Bramg @fkduperior Sewing Maohir® & Supply LLC

Hex. holed bolt




AN AN T 5y BRUVAYMEE Guide Bracket and V—-cut Parts

8 ) & w_ =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

105 |SH8100223 |FEDyi r— M5 2
Plain washer

106 SH0083021 g‘cﬂ;‘]ﬁfgﬁﬂbb M4X25 2
ex. hole 0

107 SH0080535 ;i-#?'(ﬁﬂ’ﬁll\*“) M4X14 2
crew

108 SH0085402 :Ttﬂ;?"\d‘l:f:t'i‘:lbb M3X6 2
ex. hole 0

109 SH0085436 g‘tﬁ;ﬁ{:};ﬁ)bb M5X20 2
ex. hole Lo

110 | SH0087122 57"':’.17 Jye— M4 2
spring washer

111 SH0085460 |7yt RILE M6X20 2
Hex. holed boit

112 SH0087223 ;F'J-y:/v— M5 2
amn washer

113 |SH0087123 57-1:/h7 Dy e— M5 4
pring washer

114 SH8100702 | LR YIEE TS vh 1
UPFPEH KNIFE BHACEI

115 SH0085402 l{'l'iﬁ;{""'\ﬁi;}'nf.!bF M3X6 2
ex. hole o]

116 SH0085429 ﬁﬁ;ﬂfjf’”‘ M4x45 2
ex. hole 0

117 SH0087122 [R )Y Dwirv— M4 2
Spring washer

118 SH8100714 .ﬂx 1
nite

119 SH0080419 ;l-#?'tﬁmltluh*) M3X10 2

120 | SH8100703 él::‘fefﬂﬁﬁx&—&— 1
pacer

121 146427001 |§HiZER 2
Screw

122 —_——— | m—_———— - ——

123 113050001 :r-&:t*/;!*") 3.57 1
SCrew

124 $11244001 ;FFRM- 437 1
SCrew

125 100032003 gllﬂiM 437 1
crew

126 S07345001 zﬂéiﬁ" 1
ressure sha

127 SH0030124 Jﬁ? TSH6—M5M 1
oI

128 SH0086424 Hﬁﬁf-yh M6 2
ax nu

129 SH100055 |R&tT—7 1
Retlection tape

-rom the ljbrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




\fl:] 1 -' -)
& J?ﬂf averng L aeds

ERBER

=
=
O]
0p)]
—
e
—
o
Q.
=)
w
Y—
(@]
>
|
@©
—
—
O]
=
-+
&
o
—
LL




5.EXE) &R Clamp driving Parts
T¥S [ RERE] B B2 G 3
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
1 SH0011126 ?ﬁb:zuﬁ'fww- 1
iming be
2 SH0083003 f%?‘sﬁt‘“’)hu M3X5 2
ex noleg set—screw
3 SH8100105 |RA3 T T—1)— 1
liming pulley
4 SH8100106 | E—4—T 54 vk 1
Motor bracket
5 SH0083544 ;I:zﬁﬂt{wb M6x15 2
6 SH0087124 57“0:/“7' Tvix M6 2
pring washer
7 SH0087224 ﬂi_':w:/«' M6 2
8 SH0061553 5-:-)-;\?‘—:1*%—-9— 1
servo motor
9 SH0085421 g“%'ﬁ?;“’”‘ M4x15 4
10 SH0087122 |[RF VT Dwiy M4 16
Spring washer
1 SH8100103 ?{:-3:/"7‘7‘—-')— 1
iming pulley
12 SH8100108 ZI—""{—:’??‘; 1
ulley Flange
13 SH0085419 ﬁﬁﬁﬂfﬁwh M4x10 2
14 SH0085421 |/AIAFRILE M4x15 4
Hex. holed bolt
15 SH0000218 ;ﬁ:)pﬁt‘r')yd 2
all bearing
16 SH8100102 |BF&h 1
Driving shatt
17 SH8100104 84534 (A) 2
HBearing holder(A)
18 SH8100101 ?{5.;;7‘7’—')— 1
iming pulley
19 SH0087652 :{Zﬁt’p $6%x10 2
20 SH0085419 r;:z%:)‘s{:tiﬁjbb M4x10 6
21 SH0087222 ff'?'y:/v M4 6
22 SH0080301 ;i-i???ﬁd—&q\*g M2.6x8 3
23 SH0062763 ;e:ﬂf— 2
24 SH8100112 | 24—t IL—h 2
Sensor fixing plate
25 SH0085434 | /<A AR L+ M5X15 6
Hex. holed bolt
26 SH0062764 ;_E.‘/"j'— 1
ensor
27 SH8100113 | Y —E {4 TS vbk 1
Sensor tixing bracket
28 SH0085233 r{t%ﬂ{)bh M5X45 1
29 SH0086423 g‘tﬁﬂ-v}- M5 2
ex nut
30 SH8100114 7—»93‘/?57% 2
ension bracke
31 SH0085434 | /<7 1R L+ M5X15 2
Hex. holed bolt
32 SH8100107 Zu—}- 1
ate
33 SH0085461 Z"{ﬁ?tlsjlf}- M6x25 4
ex bo
34 SH0087124 57*}9; B M6 4
spring washer
35 SH0087282 giﬁ?r;y*/«v M6 4
li i i q
36 [sRoosbaes WFSuperlor Sewing Mad#ine & Supply LLC




5.ERByEf Clamp driving Parts
IEE T EHEE ] B B % AT %
Ref No. List  No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
37 SHO0087125 [R T T I v — M8 1
Spring washer
38 SH0087225 ﬂl_'?-y-;/«v— M8 1
ain washer
39 | SH8100110 ?295:1‘:{5'7% 1
40 SH0083531 ;;:ﬁ;;lttf;bh M5x35 1
ex bol
41 SH8100109 [FiavEy 1
Belt tension adjust pin
42 SH0000157 gﬁu—b-JMT'Jvd 2
all bearing
43  [SH8100111 g{:-a:.:la‘?’—u— 1
iming pulley
44 SH0087281 E_SFUP:T“/*V M5 1
an washer
45 SH0087123 5ﬁ7“'J:xh'}‘ Dy Ar— M5 4
spring washer
46 SH0083524 z‘cﬁ;ﬁ{:riﬁ)bh M5X15 1
47 SH0011128 ?45.5/')‘ ~RJLk 1
iming belt
48 SH0009320 ':.Wj; 1F 1
guide
49 SH0085436 r;;'(ﬂ;?'%‘l:f;ﬁ)bl’* M5X20 2
50 SH0057633 ﬁﬂﬁgﬁ— 2
51 SH8100115 gi:r;:gﬁ?cf?‘u—h 1
witch dog plate
52 SH0083016 f@gﬁt&mnc M4x10 2
ex holed set—screw
53 SH0087223 |EJ wirv— M5 2
Plain washer
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & $upply|LLC




r?._F%‘U] “') gﬂ ,-f:a.r: :}/A{:mr/ Leereenes ..tv"‘"é.:z.,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. FHRIYER Lower Thread trir@h_tlar Parts

Ref No.

List No.

RA
Parts Name

G

Remarks

1

0w O N o ;g A LN

NN RN RN N N = = e et e e
N BN 2 O ©® ®ud>D s DN~ O

SH0085423
SH0087122
SH0087222
SH0002012
SH0057631
SH0033707
SH8100155
SH8100154
SH0086259
SH8100158
SH0085439
SHO0087651
SH8100157
SH8100156
SH0085421
SH0085436
SH0087123
SH0087223
SH0085437
SH8100152
SH8100151
SH8100153
SH8100159

M4x20
M4
M4

ABNIRIVE

Hex. holed boit
AT v
Spring washer

i 44

Plain washer

AyrFIUR

Hod end

BIEHS—

Hesin Collar
Za—RUU) I —
New penn. cylinder
Wit B )T R&)
Installation metal tittingsicylinder accessories)
P4 %

Plate

RAT 25200 (A)
Swing tlange (A)
+ERFFRPRD
Pan scrrew
AR—Y—TOvY
Spacer block

AANRGRILE
Hex. holed bolt

yﬁEp

AT 2529 (B)
Swing Hange (B)
HARTavs

Guide block

AETUTRILE

Hex. holed boit

ARERSARILE

Hex. holed bolt

RTYDY Toire—
Spring washer

e s e

Plain washer

AARSRIE

Hex. holed bolt

Hik—hksi—

Support bar

N E—=TSrybk
Cylinder bracket
HR—rTS57 vk

Support bracket

TAENY AR $

Lower thread trimmer knite bar

M3x20

M5X35
d4x15

M4x15
M5X20
M5
M5
M5X25

From the Ir'brary of: Superior Sewing Machine & S

- - NN

LN - R - T -

upply

I &

Manitactured goods

| LC







1.9527A—5—# Clamp Roller Parts
& BR | ’B_ &
Ref No. List _ No, Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
1 SH8100205 [H A k3 a—3— 1
Guide chute
2 SH0081827 gkhl.‘, 4x10 3
3 SH8100202 E"—Evh—*/«vvr-l 1
oller shatt *
4 SH0083013 zz%?‘sirrtjtmhc M4x5 4
ex holeg set—screw
5 SH8100206 (#4345 F—1)—A 2
liming pulleylA)
6 SH0083544 »';Fﬂ;,’,'f”’" M6x15 4
ex bo
7 SH0087124 g'duzzho‘ by B M6 4
‘pring washer
8 SH0087224 ﬂi'w*fv M6 4
ain washer
9 SH0002053 [Fa—fza1=wvhk 2
Pillow block
10 SH0012208 ?I'J::J:J-—'J:zﬁ' 8
silicone O-ring
1 SH8100208- |BE) 7 LS O0—5— 4
Aluminium driving roller
12 SH0085419 g‘t%:}‘iﬂ'ﬂfﬁ!bk M4x10 4
13 SH0087122 (R vy M4 4
Spring washer
14 SH0087222 |7 w4 M4 4
Plain washer
15 SHO011124 ?*rs.t;:zlta‘mw 1
iming be
16 SH0083524 |7 7RI+ M5X15 4
Hex. holed bolt
17 SH0087123 |[RTYLYT wirv— M5 4
Spring washer
18 SH0087223 ﬂi,':v-yf‘/v— M5 4
ain wasner
19 SH8100211 |[E—%—TL—h 1
Motor tixing plate
20 | SH0060027 |[L/A— T JLE—E— 1
Heversible motor
21 SH0080157 ;!-El!?‘tﬁﬁ-&:l\**) M5X50 4
22 SH8100204 yup"{?a'r% 1
ixing bracke
23 SH0009321 ;ld%-fF:L:-yh 1
slide unit
24 SH0083510 |AAARILE M4x20 2
Hex holed bolt
25 SH0086422 Z‘tﬁ'}'“}h M4 2
ex nut
26 SH8100210 | Y R—FrTOvo 2
Support block
27 SH0085425 | /<A 7 HRILE M4x30 2
Hex. holed bolt
28 SH0086817 ﬁﬁdﬂyh M4 2
ut
29 SH8100203 |HAKFL—bk 1
Fabrics guide plate
30 SH0087222 S:F_U“J:/-‘c' M4 4
lain washer
31 SH0087122 |RFY T Tuir+x M4 4
Spring washer
32 SH0085419 | /<A 7R ILE M4x10 4
Hex holed bolt
33 SH8100209 E——:-h:“/«v:'l-n 1
oller sha 4
34 | SH0008202 5—3-7::7"139’ 8
nap ring
35 SH0000151 gﬁ:}b&'j'upa’ 8
Sal earng . . y
36 |[FoesTotbe lipraxyupfa-Stperior Sewing Machine & $upply [LLC

| ension roller




7.5 70—5—3&R Clamp Roller Parts

REES | mE&ES | & &h EO%!I i A :‘%
Ref No. List No. Parts Name y emarks
37 SH0083025 {:'h‘%?bﬁﬁt{%ﬁwhu M5X10 2
From the Jibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & $upply|LLC




.?.Xg b J ﬁ-gﬂ "-\)j;-rm('(: -‘_'J}?z.'.’h

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. 24w h—ER Stacker Parts

= H_ @ & BR[| W =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

1 SH8100251 |[RA/ R —L 1
Stund trame

2 SH8100254 ?uw:xn——:v— 1
oller

3 Y i A=

4 SH8100252 5_«(:/'77-—_& 1
wing arm

5 SH0087124 57’0'{)‘ Iy M6 4
pring wasner

6 SH0085463 g’tﬁﬁ{;};ﬂw M6X35 2
ex. hole 0

7 SH0087126 ﬁi_'j‘y:/«v— M10 3

8 SH0002013 EQ"‘;I:’F 1

9 SH8100256 [ A AT ¥k 1
Swing shatt

10 SH0033709 |S/1) 5 — 1
Cylinder

11 SH0008201 5-}-1»7"1:/5 1
nap ring

12 |SH0087126 g&jl):/ha"jwwr— * M10 2
pring washer

13 SH0083623 S'Q%IFFJLF M10x35 1

14 SH0085484 ,{',"%("S*‘T,f"‘"’*‘ M8x20 4
ex holed bo

15 SH0087125 é_:fuzzhﬁ'j-v*/v— M8 4
rng washer

16 SH0002060 E*/ﬂz?s:ﬁ)n:uh 2
ange uni

17 SH8100253 Ex“—--‘;h:*/vvb 1

18 | SH0087123 57"1:17 DSrar— M5 5
pring washer

19 SH0085438 |/X & 7R IL+ M5X30 2
Hex. holed bolt

20 SH8100255 |# BN 7 — LA 1
Supporting arm

21 SH0085458 ,ﬁ"%ﬁ‘jﬂ*’”‘ M6x15 4

22 SH0087224 le.'?‘;l:/-\' M6 4
lain washer

23 SH0033708 :‘:/I!Jd:/'sr— 1
yiinder

24 SH0012070 f.h_z 2

25 SH8100257 3-‘;&_7’:{4’7’ 1
slamp pipe

26 SH8100262 35977—.& 2
slamp arm

27 SH0085436 | /<& 7 ftA L+ M5X20 2
Hex. holed bolt

28 SH0002059 |EO—fa=vhk 2
Pillow block

29 SH0083582 f.‘ﬁ!ﬁ'f’”‘ M8x50 1

30 SH0002014 rl{:l;y!:dIZ/F 1

31 SH0087225 ﬂi_'?-y:/«v— M8 1
ain wasner

32 SH8100261 |95 T ¥ Tk 1
Clamp shatt

33 SH0008239 ;fw-fﬁuya‘ 1
nap ring

34 SH0085460 | /<A fRILE M6X20 3
Hex. holed bolt

35 SH8100258 3039’:}89 (A) 1
Lylinder pin L - .

36 [sesnobasy 1|br,&pw9ft:"3ma£rlor Sewing Machine & Supply [LLC

CUylinder piniB)




8RR YH—

Ef Stacker Parts

RS B @ & BR | " =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
37 SH8100260 |ER) {170 54w 1
Fixing bracket
38 SH0086425 H;‘tﬁgd--yb M8 2
ex nu
39 SH0087225 jﬁ'jw?«'— M8 4
40 SH0087223 Ffﬁ'jv?v— M5 1
41 SH0085434 g‘tﬂ;ﬁl‘*\di:rftﬁjw M5X15 2
42  |SH0086426 | <FEF vk M10 2
Hex nut
43 SH0012346 fjju—p:m 1
From thellibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




= L w2 o
JE%E%B Otacteic and S nenmeatic s

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9 BEEE Electric and Pneumatic Parts

5 T % | ®_ =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
1 SH8100408 [ fE/ R JLBOX 1
Uperation panel BOX
2 SH0053398 |#24E/ R JLEIR 1
Operation panel circuit board
3 SH0081219 ﬂmﬁébazmm M3x10 4
an screw
4 SH0081233 ;i-$9‘tﬁ%l~57ul\hl: M4x10 7
an screw
5 SH0057572 {47 v a 1
Bushing with a tilm
6 kit A8 N Fra,
7 SH8100413 ?ﬁu’{*”{% 1
peration panel cap
8 SH8100404 |26/ SR ILT S vh 1
Uperation panel bracket
9 SH8100406 | R#FILA —(E) 1
Stand holder (upper)
10 SH0085458 ]fcﬁlﬁ{:raﬁth M6x15 6
1 SH0087124 Sz_:fu:/hd v M6 10
pring washer
12 SH0087224 ’f!z_'w:/«v M6 10
amn washer
13 SH0086424 Htﬁg-}-% M6 1
14 SH8100405 5-:4?'59:4: 1
| ipes an
15 SH0085456 | A&7 ARILE M6x10 1
Hex. holed bolt
16 SH8100407 | RB2RHRILA—(TF) 1
Stand holder(lower)
17 SH0052548 | /\>F)Lows 1
PRSP o [P D
18 SH0018549 ﬁﬁh‘?z—:} 1
19 SH0052514 .?'1_”_ 1
reaver
20 SH8100411 |FL—h—E {7 TL—k 1
|Breaker tixing plate
21 SH0080174 ;I—%"cﬁﬁ-ml\**) M6x60 2
an scrrew
22 SH0050211 ?-'JFEV:{ 1
oot switcl
23 SH0086954 Sn:/a"d-% M6x30 1
g nut
24 SH0087224 fq"s?’" M6 2
ain wasner
25 SH0087124 gjuthfj iy B2 M6 2
pring washer
26 SH0057429 | A& )Lav 2k 1
|Metal socket
27 SH0085456 |7<f& 7T RIL b+ M6x10 2
Hex. holed bolt
28 SH8100451 |ER {4 BKT 2
L-type bracket
29 SH0030704 |74 JLA—LFaL—52— 1
Filter regulator
30 - ——— —
31 SH0031701 | EH R 5+ 1
Exhausted air driving out valve
32 SH0031505 f;ﬂaﬂzﬂxb}-‘ 1
33 SH0030018 54:{)‘11&?&&## 2
swing elbow coupling
34 SH0031615 ?b‘?.‘ﬂh-—-z 2
ose
35 SH0052603 ;tﬁ?‘ab 1
erminal base
36 [Swomeihe |Beegbf-Sunde¥ior Sewing Madhirié & Supply [LLC

Pan screw




9. BLEEP Electric and Pneumatic Parts

e K BX | ®_ =
Ref No. List  No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

37 SH0052603 !nﬁ%fﬁb 1
erminal base

38 SH0052913 F:L:dx;mw— 4
use holder

39 SH0052866 Fa—x 2A 1

40 SH0052867 F;—x 3A 1

41 SH0052865 l F;—x 1A 2
use

42 e - —

43 SH0052401 (V) wkAF—M)L— 1
Solid state relay

44 SH0052308 H—wwu— 1
elay

45 SH0055124 |24 7—454 4 2yb LFaL—8— 3
Neo Ark Light Set Regulator

46 — - —

47 SH0061724 ;ﬂ-—:!ff-‘am— 1

48 SH0083575 ;,:cﬁ;?f;bb M8x20 4

49 SH0087125 gjurzhde-‘/v— M8 4
pring washer

50 SH0087225 f_'j-y:/«v— M8 4
lain washer

51 SH8100409 Fﬁﬁ 1

52 -— ATy — 1 =KV - RE
Condenser Servo driver accessories

53 e —————e —

54 - e -

55 SH0018550 [ HR—hkHR M3 1
Support screw

56 SH0030615 HX*(;;/?‘JO'D%*:.U-—‘S!— 1
egulator

57 SH0056363 rl{EIE%E"ﬁ . 1
egenerative resis or

58 SH0083575 :ﬁﬁgﬁtj»b M8x20 4
ex Do

59 SH0086955 |4 vk M8x30 4
Long nut

60 - ————— -

61 SH0080721 gﬁﬂﬂf&:l\$v M3x15 20

62 SH0082738 F;Eﬁﬁi&-)-&fl\**) M4x25 2
an screw

63 SH0085460 |7< & 73R IL+ M6x20 2
Hex holed bolt

64 SH0053469 |CUPHR —F 1
CPU board

65

66

67

68

69

70

A

79 |From the |ibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & $upply (LLC




Guide bracket and V-cut pargéi/
71 R DNy HE RS

Upper thread
trimmer parts

R E DB

Upper thread
trimmer parts

T D BIERES




Frame and cover parts
FAER N 5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




107/RO 44k Poro system type

Ref No. l%‘stE N:.? gﬂ Paa|-|:':=|l:l Name é_ {'% Remarﬁ-
1 SH8100501 gﬂ}pﬁ;"“’"l’_" 1
2 SH0083013 :ﬁ%ﬁﬁtjtm\jab M4x5 1
3 SH0085402 ﬁﬁlﬁmﬂw M3X6 2
4 SH0087121 5:7;'“{;’19’ Ivisrke— M3 2
5 SH8100502 \y;l-'z 1
6 _—
E ol
8 Bilse
9 .
10 e
11 i
12 ot
13 e
14 e
15 o
16 =
17 SH0080419 ;trﬁs“\'ﬁlm:!\:w M3X10 2
18 SH8100509 Ft}*?ﬁiﬂﬂ 1
19 o
20 ==
21 SH0083003 ,{j?("ﬁﬁtlt{’fb M3X5 2
22 SH0080019 ﬁgg#/ 1—1/2(38H) M3x10 2
23 —
24 —
25 -—
26 o
27 v
28 s
29 e
30 —
31 S
32 100032003 ;I;i;"tﬁ‘a’rmw\:ikv 2
33 |Frem-the Jibrary-of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply|LLC




10./R04t#k Poro system type

REEE | B @ B B | & =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
34 e
35 SH100055 |R&$t7—7 1
Retlection tape
36 -
37 SH8100516 | E R EY{FHITIL—F 1—1.72 (38F) 1
LARUITIT2L—rF 1—1/2(38H)
SH8100566 | £ R EYHITTL—F 1—3./4 (445R) 1
Upper thread set plate
38 SH0080419 ;f-#:«‘cﬁmlfl\*v M3X10 2
crew
39 SH8100520 | LA VIYEEH (R) 1
Needle thread trimmer tixed knite (R)
SH8100519 | LA YIYVEE X (L) 2
Needle thread trimmer tixed knite (L)
40 SH0087221 ‘ﬂw ;/‘t'— M3 4
ain washer
41 SH0087121 b?d'Jyhﬁ‘ Jyix— M3 4
Spring washer
42 SH0085404 |7 :<ﬁ;::‘cd{;tfwl~ M3X10 4
ex ole 0
43 S01401001 4‘1;11 SINR 2
Spring
44 SH8100517 | EARYIWFILTL—F 1—1/2(38F) 1
Upper thread trimmer plate
SH8100567 | ERIYTILTL—k 1—3/4(44.5H) 1
Upper thread trimmer plate
45 S08403001 |27 A bAX 2
Movable knite
46 SH0087121 [RFYL T Tvirv— M3 2
Spring washer
47 SH0085408 z‘:ﬂ;:yl‘%i:riﬁm- M3X20 2
48 S08382001 &i-w — 2
opper
49 S08383001 'J{AOA 2
50 $14693001 | ARBRILFR 1
Knite holder R
51 $1494001 |ARBILAL 1
Knite holder L
52 $18300622 TI;H’ )Lk 3%6 4
53 062300616 ;I—#;\ﬁ-)-ml\*) M3x6 4
an scrrew
54 | 028030243 57"»“7 Jyis—2-3 4
pring washer
55 $08384001 ’? 4x19. 8 2
stu
56 SH8100518 Jﬁﬁum— 1—1/2(38MA) 1
o ar
SH8100568 i!fniw\— 1—3/4(44. 5/) 1
Joint bar
57 S08386001 :J(L?c 1
58 $08388000 :/I'de'sf 16x15 1
sylinder
59 SH0030123 ﬁ? TL6—M5 2
oint
60 -
61 SH8100159 | FAREIYAREE 2
Lower thread trimmer knite bar
62 018401222 t?’.?;ﬂ":i""“" 12 2
63 S14692001 %{Khﬁ‘f 1
e base
64 RIS #}qq.r of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply|LLC

Guild shaft




10.7R04#k Poro system type

) - SR B® | ®_ =
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
65 014400422 [7FF AR 4 x 4R 2
Set screw 4 X 4
66 028050242 [/ AR Y H #2—5 2
Spring washer 2-2
67 018501622 |77 JLEE x 30 102
Bolt b X 16
68 SH8100526 |95 FF7—L4 L 1
Clamp arm (L)
69 SH8100525 |25 F7—A4 R 1
Clamp arm (R)
70 SH8100521 [RAR_YiR L 1—1./2(38H) 1
slide plate (L)
SH8100571 | A L 1—3.74 (44. 5R) 1
slide plate (L)
71 SH8100522 | ARY R 1—1.72 (38F) 1
slide plate (R)
SH8100572 | AR R 1—3.74 (44. 5/) 1
slide plate (R)
72 SH8100528 | A bw /S —FL—FR 1
stopper plate®
73 SH8100529 | R b/ S—FL—hL 1
stopper plate(L)
74 SH0087123 éjuyha‘ Dwisr— M5 4
ring washer
75 0087123 Ff!l_'j-y:“/«v— M5 4
76 0083527 gt%ftﬁ»b M5X20 4
ax Do
77 0080932 ;i-w‘cﬁmm:h*‘) M4x8 4
crew
78 0057634 |RA—H— 3% 18 2
spacer
79 0086421 g‘tﬁmﬂ-% M3 2
80 0081325 ;l-#?‘tﬁbaxd\*-‘) M3x25 2
81 SH8100530 (4 KA/ yFTIL—bk 2
sanawnicn piate
82 0080919 | +FARFMIFS M3X10 4
crew
83 —
84 .2
85 SH8100821 |&t#k 1-1/8 (28.5mm) 1
Needle block
86 | SH8100822 |§t#k 1-3/16 (30.2mm) 1
Needle block
87 SH8100823 gftslk J._l”‘ (31.8mm) 1
88 SH8100824 gftf .,'._‘3/3 (34.5mm) 1
89 SH8100825 |&t#k 1-1/2 (38.0mm) 1
Needle block
90 SH8100826 | fit#k (41.5mm) 1
Needle block
91 SH8100827 | &t#% 1-3/4 (44.5mm) 1
Needle block
92 SH8100810 | TiEEE (28. 5-30. 2mm) 1
Pressure metal fittings
93 SH8100811 [ TiREE (31. 8~44. 5mm) 1
Pressure metal fittings
94 SH8100812 ﬁ:#ﬁ 113:1/3 (28.5mm) 1
ressure plate
95 SH8100813 ,i‘*l*ﬁ 51:3/16 (30.2mm) 1
ressure plate
96 SH8100814 zﬂil*ﬁ I1;1/4 (31.8mm) 1
ressure plate
97 SH8100815 [#T#R 1-3/8 (34.5mm) 1
[i&ssum plate . . S . . &
s |Enigrmobhe li@raRy ofySuperior Sewing Magiioend Supply|LLC

Pressure plate




1078048k Poro system type
TEES | BH - ER | R__%
Ref No. List  No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

99 | SH8100817 | Lix (41.5mm) 1
Pressure plate

100 SH8100818 |#f ik 1-3/4 (44.5mm) 1
Pressure plate

101  |SH8100840 gf{‘;ﬁ 1-1/8 (28.5mm) 1
eedle piate

102 SH8100841 ﬁfﬁﬁ 1_-;3/16 (30.2mm) 1
eedle piate

103 SH8100842 5@ 1_-;1/4 (31.8mm) 1
eedle piate

104 SH8100843 §+§ 1.-;3/8 (34.5mm) 1
eedle piate

105 SH8100844 gfﬁ 1:1/2 (38.0mm) 1
eedle piate

106 SH8100845 ,?‘L,? 22 (41.5mm) 1
eedle piate

107 SH8100846 |&tiR 1-3/4 (44.5mm) 1
Needle piate

108 SH0085402 ﬁﬁ;ﬁfguf}bF M3X6 4

109 SH0083030 |/ IfFHARILE M4x65 4
Hex. holed bolt

110 SH0087122 [R T Dyirv— M4 4
Spring washer

11 -

112 SH8100714 ;iﬂz 2

113 146427001 gﬁﬂ%:?n*) 2
crew

114 SH0083003 z‘t@lﬁ'sﬁtitbhl: M3X5 2
ex holed set—screw

115 113050001 grﬂrr;-;!**) 357 1
crew

116 S11244001 Sﬂl:ﬁjbb 437 1

117 100032003 tJ;III;I*Jufb 437 1

From the |ibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & $upply|LLC




L7

LY




11. 2YIYES&E Thread Trimmer Parts

E| mBES | o @ =& BE | ' =
Ref No. List  No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
1 S16146009 [0 VA RARD= 1
Upper thread knite assembly
2 S14689001 |ARRIHAF 1
Knite bar guide
3 S08397000 (FSAA_AFYLYT 2
|Bush bmUBUBtb
4 018300822 Zt-frlﬂbh 3x8 1
5 025030133 Es*f{:’#& 3 1
ain wasner
6 025030242 ;(;Ia*f::'i:ik 2-3 1
Spring washer
7 018300822 z:l-tr:ﬁ)w 3X8 1
8 025030133 55*:!’:?* 3 1
ain wasnher
9 025030242 | /SR HH % 2-3 1
Spring washer
10 S14802001 539*-7 1
11 018300822 Zn-rsﬁ}w- 3X8 1
12 025030242 ;pi;k*f?’* 2-3 1
rnNg washer
13 S14690001 ;y_dfv‘- 1
14 04730124 gir.juzza’t"y AW3 1
ain pin
15 S14691009 [ FH A 1
Cylinder bracket
16 S08406000 |V A D= 1
Cylinder assembly
17 S08407000 /1) 5 16x30 1
Cylinder
18 S06883000 gﬁxwﬁ M5-4 2
elpow
19 S08488000 :;/I!}di:'ﬁf—-lz‘./ﬂ— 1
ylinder sensor
20 S08500000 !1?"?”"'7 16 1
itting clamp
21 018403022 ;.P'n-rrﬂwb 4x30 2
0
22 018401022 ?n-J-:ﬁM- 4x10 2
23 025040232 E?ﬁ?* 4 4
ain washer
24 028040242 |/ SFHFH R 2-4 4
Spring washer
25 — T ARAR 1
Movable knite
26 ——— 3T AN 1
Fixed
27 | ARTR 1
Spring
From the [ibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply|LLC




	Hashima HPM-10 parts list
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0001
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0002
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0003
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0004
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0005
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0006
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0007
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0008
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0009
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0010
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0011
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0012
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0013
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0014
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0015
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0016
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0017
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0018
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0019
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0020
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0021
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0022
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0023
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0024
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0025
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0026
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0027
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0028
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0029
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0030
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0031
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0032
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0033
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0034
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0035
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0036
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0037



